SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13899/2020

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

ITEM NO.28

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UMERI DISTILLERY (P) LIMITED & ANR. WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 13913/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66715/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66716/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13903/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62308/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62309/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13915/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70614/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70616/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13901/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66628/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66629/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13900/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.62403/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62407/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 13902/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60631/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60633/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13904/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60596/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60594/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13910/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.64428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.64429/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 13907/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64397/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64398/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 13912/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.64315/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64317/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 13906/2020 (XI-A)

contd....

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64106/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64107/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13911/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.61927/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61930/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13914/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66701/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66702/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8565/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70114/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70115/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR Ms.Bipasa Tripathy, adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that service upon all the respondents is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 13900, 13901, 13902, 13903, 13904, 13906, 13907, 13910, 13911, 13912 and 13914/2020

The office report indicates that sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.13899, 13913, 13915/2020 and 8565/2021

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar