SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13899/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2019 in WP(C) No. 5732/2013 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UMERI DISTILLERY (P) LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13913/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66715/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66716/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13903/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62308/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62309/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13915/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70614/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70616/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13901/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66628/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66629/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13900/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.62403/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62407/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13902/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60631/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60633/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13904/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60596/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60594/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13910/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.64428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64429/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13907/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64397/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64398/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13912/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.64315/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64317/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13906/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64106/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64107/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13911/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.61927/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61930/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13914/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66701/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66702/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8565/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70114/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70115/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 35422/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.173148/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173155/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173168/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 28346/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172365/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172367/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172366/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 11-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR

Mr. Meera Kaura, Adv. Mr. Akshu Jain, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akul Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)